Marshall (12-21,4-14 C-USA) -vs- Louisiana Tech (22-9,12-6 C-USA)
03/09/22 at Frisco, TX

Date: 03/09/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

glig;?:FEiis%g,P'IMX Marshall 32 35 67

Notes: 2021-22 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Louisiana Tech vs Louisiana Tech 37 40 77

Marshall. Played at Ford

Marshall 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Taevion Kinsey * 35 9-19 3-5 3-6 2-3 5 2 1 3 0 2 24

31 Mikel Beyers =3 35 8-18 3-9 2-3 3-9 12 4 2 1 1 0 21

00 Andrew Taylor * 35 3-10 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 4 0 1 8

21  Goran Miladinovic =3 17 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 3

25  Obinna Anochili-Kill * 30 1-9 0-5 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 1 3 0 2

23 David Early 19 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 6

02 Darius George 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 1 3

15 Marko Sarenac 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

12 Aymeric Toussaint 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-66 12-34 5-9 10-24 34 15 10 13 6 4 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-32 37.50 % 8-19 42.11 % 0-1 0.00 %

Second Half 13-34 38.24 % 4-15 26.67 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total 25-66 37.9 % 12-34 35.3% 5-9 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 6 1st-12:12

Louisiana Tech 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Kenneth Lofton, Jr. * 22 9-14 0-0 3-5 2-7 9 4 2 6 0 1 21

00 Keaston Willis & 33 6-12 2-6 4-4 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 18

24  Cobe Williams * 30 4-9 1-4 1-2 0-7 7 0 2 1 0 1 10

03  Amorie Archibald = 33 3-8 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 9

21  Exavian Christon * 25 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

01 Kenny Hunter 14 2-2 0-0 3-3 2-3 5 3 0 2 1 0 7

23 David Green 13 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 5

04 Kaleb Stewart 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5

11  LaDamien Bradford 22  0-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 1 0 0 0

13  Stacey Thomas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-55 6-17 15-18 4-33 37 13 7 13 2 3 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-34 44.12 % 4-11 36.36 % 3-3 100.00 %

Second Half 13-21 61.90 % 2-6 33.33 % 12-15 80.00 %

Total 28-55 50.9 % 6-17 35.3% 15-18 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 13

Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 17 02:15



1st Half Box Score

Marshall 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Taevion Kinsey 15 3-6 3-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 9
31 Mikel Beyers 15 3-7 1-4 0-1 1-6 7 1 2 0 1 0 7
0 Andrew Taylor 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 2
21  Goran Miladinovic 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 3
25  Obinna Anochili-Kill 16 1-7 0-4 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 3 0 2
23  David Early 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Darius George 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
15 Marko Sarenac 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Aymeric Toussaint 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-32 8-19 0-1 4-15 19 4 4 8 5 1 32
37.5% 42.1% 0.0%
Louisiana Tech 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Kenneth Lofton, Jr. 12 3-8 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 3 0 1 6
0 Keaston Willis 16 6-9 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 14
24  Cobe Williams 16 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
3 Amorie Archibald 14 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 7
21 Exavian Christon 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
1 Kenny Hunter 7 1-1 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 3
23  David Green 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Kaleb Stewart 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 LaDamien Bradford 10 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Stacey Thomas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-34 4-11 3-3 4-17 21 5 4 6 1 2 37

44.1 % 36.4 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score

Marshall 35
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Taevion Kinsey 20 6-13 0-2 3-6 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 2 15
31  Mikel Beyers 20 5-11 2-5 2-2 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 14
0 Andrew Taylor 20 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 6
21  Goran Miladinovic 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
25  Obinna Anochili-Kill 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
23  David Early 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
2 Darius George 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15 Marko Sarenac 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Aymeric Toussaint 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-34 4-15 5-8 6-9 15 11 6 5 1 3 35
38.2 % 26.7 % 62.5 %
Louisiana Tech 40
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Kenneth Lofton, Jr. 10 6-6 0-0 3-5 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 0 15
0 Keaston Willis 17 0-3 0-2 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
24  Cobe Williams 14 2-4 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 6
3 Amorie Archibald 19 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
21 Exavian Christon 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Kenny Hunter 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 4
23  David Green 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
4 Kaleb Stewart 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 LaDamien Bradford 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
13 Stacey Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-21 2-6 12-15 0-16 16 8 3 7 1 1 40

61.9 % 33.3 % 80.0 %



VISITORS: Marshall

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana Tech

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ANDREW

TURNOVER by KINSEY,TAEVION

BLOCK by MILADINOVIC,GORAN

GOOD 3PTR by KINSEY,TAEVION
ASSIST by MILADINOVIC,GORAN

REBOUND DEF by BEYERS,MIKEL
GOOD 3PTR by KINSEY,TAEVION

MISS LAYUP by MILADINOVIC,GORAN

GOOD 3PTR by MILADINOVIC,GORAN
ASSIST by BEYERS,MIKEL

REBOUND DEF by MILADINOVIC,GORAN
MISS 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL

SUB IN by SARENAC,MARKO

SUB OUT by MILADINOVIC,GORAN

GOOD JUMPER by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by KINSEY, TAEVION
GOOD 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL
FOUL by TAYLOR,ANDREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA
REBOUND OFF by KINSEY, TAEVION
MISS JUMPER by KINSEY,TAEVION

BLOCK by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA
REBOUND DEF by BEYERS,MIKEL
MISS 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL

REBOUND DEF by BEYERS,MIKEL
MISS 3PTR by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA

BLOCK by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA
REBOUND DEF by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREW

19:46
19:34
19:34
19:29
19:29
19:19
19:19
19:07
18:58

18:35
18:20
17:55
17:37

17:10

16:47

16:35

16:28
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:03

15:45
15:28
15:05
15:05
15:05
15:05
15:05
15:05
15:05
15:05
14:49

14:44
14:28
14:28

14:17

14:07

13:53

13:40
13:40

13:34

0-2

0-4
3-4

6-4
6-6

6-9

9-9

14-9

14-10
14-11

H2

H 4
H1

V2

H3

V2

V5

V4
V3

GOOD LAYUP by KENNETH LOFTON,JR(in the paint)

STEAL by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
TURNOVER by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

MISS JUMPER by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

REBOUND OFF by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

GOOD LAYUP by KENNETH LOFTON,JR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

GOOD JUMPER by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,KEASTON
ASSIST by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

MISS LAYUP by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

REBOUND DEF by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
TURNOVER by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,COBE

GOOD FT by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE
GOOD FT by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE
SUB IN by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN
SUB IN by GREEN,DAVID

SUB OUT by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE
SUB OUT by CHRISTON,EXAVIAN

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN
MISS JUMPER by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,COBE
MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,KEASTON

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,DAVID



-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN

13:23 MISS JUMPER by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
BLOCK by BEYERS,MIKEL 13:23
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ANDREW --
GOOD JUMPER by BEYERS,MIKEL 12:59 16-11 V5

12:40 16-13 V3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,COBE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KINSEY,TAEVION 12:12 19-13 V6

11:49 MISS JUMPER by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN
REBOUND DEF by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA =
MISS 3PTR by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA 11:41

== REBOUND DEF by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIS,KEASTON(fastbreak)(in the
11:33 19-15 V4 paint)

MISS 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL 11:17
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,COBE
SUB IN by EARLY,DAVID 11:10
SUB IN by MILADINOVIC,GORAN 11:10
SUB OUT by BEYERS,MIKEL 11:10
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ANDREW 11:10
11:10 SUB IN by STEWART,KALEB
11:10 SUB IN by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE
11:10 SUB IN by HUNTER,KENNY
11:10 SUB OUT by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
11:10 SUB OUT by WILLIS,KEASTON
11:10 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,COBE

10:55 19-18 V1 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,KALEB
-- ASSIST by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE

MISS 3PTR by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA 10:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC 10:32
10:18 19-21 H2 GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE
TURNOVER by SARENAC,MARKO 10:00
09:44 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KALEB
REBOUND DEF by EARLY,DAVID ==
MISS JUMPER by KINSEY,TAEVION 09:29
== REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KENNY
09:23 FOUL by GREEN,DAVID
09:23 TURNOVER by GREEN,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by KINSEY,TAEVION 08:59
== REBOUND DEF by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE
08:48 FOUL by HUNTER,KENNY
08:48 TURNOVER by HUNTER,KENNY
SUB IN by GEORGE,DARIUS 08:48
SUB OUT by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA 08:48
08:48 SUB IN by CHRISTON,EXAVIAN
08:48 SUB OUT by GREEN,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC 08:37
08:37 BLOCK by CHRISTON,EXAVIAN
REBOUND OFF by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC --
GOOD 3PTR by GEORGE,DARIUS 08:25 22-21 V1
07:54 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTON,EXAVIAN
o REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,KENNY
07:40 MISS JUMPER by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE

o REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,KENNY
07:39 22-23 H1 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,KENNY(in the paint)

FOUL by SARENAC,MARKO 07:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39
07:39 22-24 H2 GOOD FT by HUNTER,KENNY
SUB IN by BEYERS,MIKEL 07:39
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ANDREW 07:39
SUB OUT by KINSEY,TAEVION 07:39
SUB OUT by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC 07:39

07:39 SUB IN by KENNETH LOFTON,JR



07:39 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,COBE

07:39 SUB IN by WILLIS,KEASTON

07:39 SUB OUT by STEWART,KALEB

07:39 SUB OUT by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE

07:39 SUB OUT by HUNTER,KENNY
MISS 3PTR by SARENAC,MARKO 07:26

== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,COBE
07:17 22-26 H4 GOOD JUMPER by KENNETH LOFTON,JR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREW 07:06
REBOUND OFF by BEYERS,MIKEL --
MISS JUMPER by BEYERS,MIKEL 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN

06:54 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,COBE
REBOUND DEF by BEYERS,MIKEL --
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ANDREW 06:33 24-26 H?2

06:05 24-28 H4 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIS,KEASTON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by EARLY,DAVID 05:53 27-28 H1

05:34 27-30 H3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIS,KEASTON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BEYERS,MIKEL(in the paint) 05:25 29-30 H1

05:25 FOUL by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
MISS FT by BEYERS,MIKEL 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,KEASTON

SUB IN by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA 05:25
SUB IN by KINSEY, TAEVION 05:25
SUB OUT by EARLY,DAVID 05:25
SUB OUT by SARENAC,MARKO 05:25

05:25 SUB IN by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE

05:25 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN

05:07 29-33 H4 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,KEASTON
-- ASSIST by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

FOUL by GEORGE,DARIUS 05:00
TURNOVER by GEORGE,DARIUS 05:00
FOUL by BEYERS,MIKEL 04:47
04:42 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,KEASTON
= REBOUND OFF by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
04:38 FOUL by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
04:38 TURNOVER by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
04:38 SUB IN by HUNTER,KENNY
04:38 SUB OUT by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ANDREW 04:27
04:08 MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,KEASTON
REBOUND DEF by BEYERS,MIKEL --
MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,DARIUS 03:56
REBOUND OFF by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ANDREW 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,KEASTON
03:37 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,COBE
REBOUND DEF by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA --
MISS JUMPER by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KENNY
02:49 TURNOVER by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE
STEAL by GEORGE,DARIUS 02:49
TURNOVER by KINSEY, TAEVION 02:37
02:37 STEAL by WILLIAMS,COBE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIS,KEASTON(fastbreak)(in the
02:34 29-35 H6 paint)

-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,COBE

TURNOVER by TEAM 01:57
SUB IN by EARLY,DAVID 01:57
SUB OUT by GEORGE,DARIUS 01:57
01:57 SUB IN by GREEN,DAVID
01:57 SUB OUT by CHRISTON,EXAVIAN

01:41 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,DAVID



BLOCK by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA

REBOUND DEF by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA

MISS 3PTR by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA

REBOUND DEF by EARLY,DAVID

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by BEYERS,MIKEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by EARLY,DAVID
ASSIST by BEYERS,MIKEL

VISITORS: Marshall

01:41

01:25

01:17
01:06
00:47
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:23

00:05

32-35

32-37

H3

H5

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,COBE
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE
FOUL by HUNTER,KENNY

SUB IN by THOMAS,STACEY

SUB OUT by HUNTER,KENNY

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,COBE

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana Tech

GOOD FT by BEYERS,MIKEL
GOOD FT by BEYERS,MIKEL
FOUL by MILADINOVIC,GORAN

REBOUND DEF by MILADINOVIC,GORAN
MISS JUMPER by KINSEY,TAEVION

SUB IN by GEORGE,DARIUS
SUB OUT by MILADINOVIC,GORAN
MISS JUMPER by KINSEY,TAEVION

GOOD JUMPER by BEYERS,MIKEL

STEAL by KINSEY,TAEVION
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL

MISS JUMPER by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA

REBOUND OFF by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA

TURNOVER by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA

GOOD JUMPER by KINSEY, TAEVION
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by KINSEY,TAEVION
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREW

STEAL by KINSEY,TAEVION
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREW

19:49
19:48
19:48
19:26
19:26

19:26

19:12
19:06
18:59
18:59
18:53
18:39
18:31
18:17
18:17
18:10
17:51
17:51
17:51
17:51
17:34
17:15
17:02
17:02
17:00
16:41
16:24

16:00
15:36
15:07
15:07
14:42

33-37
34-37

34-40

34-42

36-42

36-44

38-44

41-44

H4
H 3

H6

H8

H6

H8

H 6

H3

FOUL by WILLIS,KEASTON

MISS FT by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

REBOUND DEF by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,COBE

REBOUND DEF by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE
GOOD DUNK by KENNETH LOFTON,JR(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,COBE
REBOUND DEF by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
FOUL by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
TURNOVER by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
SUB IN by HUNTER,KENNY

SUB OUT by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,KEASTON

GOOD JUMPER by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by HUNTER,KENNY

TURNOVER by WILLIS,KEASTON

MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,KEASTON

TURNOVER by HUNTER,KENNY



-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KENNY

14:31 MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,KEASTON
BLOCK by GEORGE,DARIUS 14:31
REBOUND DEF by BEYERS,MIKEL --
MISS 3PTR by KINSEY,TAEVION 14:24
REBOUND OFF by BEYERS,MIKEL --
GOOD DUNK by BEYERS,MIKEL(in the paint) 14:19 43-44 H1
14:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:15
14:15 SUB IN by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN
14:15 SUB IN by STEWART,KALEB
14:15 SUB IN by GREEN,DAVID
14:15 SUB OUT by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE
14:15 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,COBE
14:15 SUB OUT by CHRISTON,EXAVIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:02
14:02 SUB IN by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE
14:02 SUB OUT by WILLIS,KEASTON
13:48 FOUL by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN
13:48 TURNOVER by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN
MISS JUMPER by BEYERS,MIKEL 13:29
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KALEB
12:59 MISS 3PTR by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE
REBOUND DEF by BEYERS,MIKEL --
FOUL by BEYERS,MIKEL 12:42
TURNOVER by BEYERS,MIKEL 12:42
12:42 SUB IN by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
12:42 SUB OUT by HUNTER,KENNY
12:25 43-46 H3 GOOD JUMPER by KENNETH LOFTON,JR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL 12:01
REBOUND OFF by KINSEY, TAEVION =
MISS JUMPER by KINSEY,TAEVION 11:56
= REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KALEB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51
SUB IN by EARLY,DAVID 11:51
SUB OUT by GEORGE,DARIUS 11:51
11:51 SUB IN by WILLIS,KEASTON
11:51 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN
11:34 TURNOVER by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
STEAL by TAYLOR,ANDREW 11:34
MISS JUMPER by BEYERS,MIKEL 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
11:02 43-48 H5 GOOD DUNK by KENNETH LOFTON,JR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREW 10:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
10:46 FOUL by GREEN,DAVID
SUB IN by MILADINOVIC,GORAN 10:46
SUB OUT by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA 10:46
10:46 SUB IN by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN
10:46 SUB OUT by STEWART,KALEB
MISS JUMPER by KINSEY, TAEVION 10:45

= REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN
10:37 43-50 H7 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ANDREW 10:24

10:24 STEAL by GREEN,DAVID

10:20 43-52 H9 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:19
MISS 3PTR by EARLY,DAVID 10:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN
10:05 43-55 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,DAVID
-- ASSIST by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN



MISS JUMPER by BEYERS,MIKEL

REBOUND DEF by KINSEY,TAEVION

GOOD LAYUP by KINSEY, TAEVION(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by EARLY,DAVID
FOUL by MILADINOVIC,GORAN

SUB IN by SARENAC,MARKO
SUB OUT by MILADINOVIC,GORAN

MISS 3PTR by EARLY,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by BEYERS,MIKEL
GOOD JUMPER by KINSEY,TAEVION
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ANDREW

FOUL by BEYERS,MIKEL

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREW
ASSIST by KINSEY,TAEVION

REBOUND DEF by SARENAC,MARKO
FOUL by KINSEY,TAEVION
TURNOVER by KINSEY, TAEVION
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by KINSEY,TAEVION(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KINSEY,TAEVION

REBOUND DEF by BEYERS,MIKEL

MISS FT by KINSEY, TAEVION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by KINSEY, TAEVION
MISS FT by KINSEY, TAEVION

FOUL by EARLY,DAVID

FOUL by EARLY,DAVID

SUB IN by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA
SUB OUT by SARENAC,MARKO
MISS 3PTR by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA

GOOD JUMPER by BEYERS,MIKEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL

GOOD JUMPER by KINSEY,TAEVION(in the paint)

09:41

09:17

09:10
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:37

08:28
08:06
08:06
08:06
07:55

07:33
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:06
06:49
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:01

05:38
05:24
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:21
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
04:49

04:43
04:16
03:38

03:28

03:22
03:13
03:12

45-55

45-56
45-57

47-57

47-59

47-60
50-60

50-62
52-62

53-62

53-63
53-64

53-66

55-66

55-68
57-68

H 10

H11
H12

H 13
H 10

H12
H 10

H9

H 10
H11

H11

H 13
H11

REBOUND DEF by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
MISS JUMPER by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE

GOOD FT by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
GOOD FT by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,COBE
SUB IN by CHRISTON,EXAVIAN
SUB OUT by GREEN,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by KENNETH LOFTON,JR(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,KEASTON

GOOD JUMPER by KENNETH LOFTON,JR(in the paint)
FOUL by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

TURNOVER by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

SUB IN by HUNTER,KENNY

SUB OUT by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

REBOUND DEF by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,COBE

FOUL by HUNTER,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,COBE

GOOD FT by HUNTER,KENNY
GOOD FT by HUNTER,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,COBE
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,KENNY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,COBE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,COBE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,COBE

GOOII)) JUMPER by WILLIAMS,COBE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by KINSEY, TAEVION

FOUL by KINSEY,TAEVION

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by EARLY,DAVID
TURNOVER by EARLY,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by KINSEY, TAEVION

REBOUND DEF by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA
GOOD 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL

ASSIST by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA

GOOD 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ANDREW
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by ANOCHILI-KILL,OBINNA

GOOII)) JUMPER by KINSEY, TAEVION(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by BEYERS,MIKEL

MISS FT by KINSEY, TAEVION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KINSEY, TAEVION

58-68

58-69
58-70

58-72

61-72

61-73
61-74

64-74

64-75
64-76

66-76

66-77

67-77

10

11
12

14

11

12
13

10

11
12

10

11

10

SUB IN by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
SUB OUT by HUNTER,KENNY

GOOD FT by WILLIS,KEASTON
GOOD FT by WILLIS,KEASTON

GOOD JUMPER by KENNETH LOFTON,JR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,KEASTON
MISS JUMPER by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE

GOOD FT by WILLIS,KEASTON
GOOD FT by WILLIS,KEASTON
SUB OUT by KENNETH LOFTON,JR

SUB IN by KENNETH LOFTON,JR
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN

GOOD FT by CHRISTON,EXAVIAN
GOOD FT by CHRISTON,EXAVIAN
SUB IN by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN
SUB OUT by CHRISTON,EXAVIAN

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,COBE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,COBE(fastbreak)
FOUL by ARCHIBALD,AMORIE

SUB IN by CHRISTON,EXAVIAN
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,LADAMIEN



